Blade Spacing

)
-
(a4
-
b~
O
A
TS
=
Z
A
=

ith 12"
PARTS BOOK

isk w

Coulter D




Coulter Arms

Wheel Hubs

Bogie Arms

Cylinders

Hitch Leveler

Mounted Arms

TABLE OF CONTENTS

(@10 YW1 =T AN o 0 0 1N 1Y/ U 4
(@YWL =T T o TN 1Y TSR

(@ TUT N =Tl S T o TN Lo [=T o n) 1 Tor= | n Lo o OSSPSR 5

Coulter Hub - Old Style Casting and SEaAl GUAIM. ........oooueie ettt et e e te et e sae e eaaeesaeaesteesaeastesennessaneenneessaennns 6

Coulter Hub—New Style Casting anNd SEAI GUAIM .......c.ueeiciueiieiie ettt et ettt ettt et e e et ae e eeae e srebeeeasaeesaeaessaeaesssssensbesensrsaenssssenssssenssenes 7
WHREEI HUD 8K ... ettt ettt ettt s e ettt e ee et ee e ae e steeesbeesaesesaeesasaesasesasaes sesesbe ebesesaes sassesne sasaen te sessenese sesses sassesaee sasaesnse ssbeatesesbes saseesnee srsaennse st beeasesnsnenss 8
Wheel Hub 12K (Used only on center frame SECTION 48" @Nd |@IrZEI) ... iiui ittt ettt ettt et e e e ete s ebbe e sbeeesaeesaeseaseesasseesesesbesresesnenns 9
T YL AN 0 ¢ 1 1Y TR SPP 10
CYIINAEIS 40" UNIES @NA SMAIIET ..ove ettt et ettt et te e et e et e e ebebeeeaeaeesbeaeeebe s e ebeaensesessbeaen besen sesenssesesnse sesase sennsesennse sesnsesesneesesneesesasesesnnesesneesrsnns 11
CYIINAEIS 48" UNITS QN DIGEEE ..ottt e te et ee ettt e et aeeebaaeeesaeesebaeesesaeesasbes sesaee ssbee sasbes easbes sasaes sasbes sasaes sasbessassenesssenseaen sasaensanaenssnnenes 12
Lol T Y7 1T TSRS 13
HITCR LEVEIET SPIING ASIM..... ettt et e s te ettt eae ettt et e s eesas e te et bee saeeesses saeeessee auseensee et ses eaeeesses suseesseeeaseennee st ae eaeeesses saseenseeansaennee et ses sreeennes suneennes 14
BASKET ONIY ATINIS ettt ee et et e ete e ete e ebe sete e ebeaesebesesbeses besesaseses beses sesesssesesnsesessse sennse senssesesnse sennse sennse sesabe sesebesennsesennsesesnse sesasesesnne sennnesennsesennne s 15

Standard Mounted Arms

Standard HarroOW ArmM——HAITOW ONIY ..o ettt st be e st e e st bee et beeeaebeesaeaessaeaes sasbes sasaesesssensbesenbesenstssessssensesenases 16
Standard Harrow Arm—Basket @Nd HAITOW .......coci oottt sttt et st st st ettt s e et st sae et et e ebeesses e e st saeeueassaesbensensee st stess 18
TUINDUCKIE AGJUST ATITIS .ottt eteete s ette e te et ae seaaaesebbae sebbeesebabesesaeeasbeesasbee sasbee sasbes ansbee sasbes sasses sasaen ssesensbe bensaesensbesenssesennsesennsesenssesenssesennsesenns 19
DOUDIE BASKET ATMNS .ttt ettt sttt sttt e s e et e b e st eae et s et sae e et bea e she e e e eebse s sae eaeeesses st saeaaeeea st sheeaeeesses sbe oueees e seeaaeees e nee aueees e e eueaes et suneesbennes 21



Mounted Harrows

Rolling Baskets

Misc

TABLE OF CONTENTS

B HaAITOW SOCHION oeiieieeiee e iee ettt ee ettt eaeeateaeaas s s s sasasasaasanssassssssssasssssssessnessssssnsenssnss ns ns ns nsnnssnsssssssssssssssasssesssssessesssessesssnsenssnssnssnssnssnnsnnnsssssssensensenes 23
B HaAITOW SOCHION oot eeeeee ettt eeeeeeeee et eeeeeeeeaesseenseasaassssssesnssaaasessesssenssssnssessssssnssssnssssssnssnnsssesessssnsssnssssessssnsssnnssssessssnsssnnssssessnsnnssssesssesssenssssseesssssnsnnnsesesssnsnnnnnees 25
L0 HaITOW SOCHEION oe eeeeeeeeee et eeeeee et eeeeeesessessneaesaaassssassse s ssssessssnsennsssssssssssnsnnssssssssesnnsasnsssssssssnssssnsssesssnsnssssssessessssnnssssssessssssannsssssssssnsensnsssesssesnssnnnsssesessennnnnses 27
B BaSKOT  oeeveeiiiitt et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteetteeeeaeetee te —. —e_—._—.__—a_nonnannnaaeeseteereeetateatetaeatent.a—._—.a_.1nnnnaeeseeetentrsereeeeaesatennenten—.an. nnannonnnnnnnnanteeeteeeeaeeteruee testennennennn s s s aneeneaaes 29
B BaASKOT et ettt ettt ettt ——————a_t . annaananeeeeeseesteeteeeteeteereatetettes tente —._—._—.antnntannannnnnneaeesteeteeteetteereereteetertesatennen—.n—.n—.nntnnnannonnonnnaneaneaeeraeeeees 30
LO7 BASKOT ..ottt eee ettt ettt et e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeaaaaeaastae ueate e nnnn e eeeeeeeeaeeeaettas te —nnt nnannan e tenteeeteeretesntentenne nn s n e aaneeeeestestaente aennenn s nnn e eeaeeeeeeeeeeaenns 31
Yo L UL ol o Fo T I @1 =0 o o L3 OSSR SRS 32



NOTES:

12/4/2017

A | A= ltem #2 uses new style hubs with new recessed seal guard.

3

4

4 3 2 1
|
ITEM N, PART NUMBER DESCRIFTION QY.
] 122189 WELDMENT, CLTE AEM, DBL ]
2 1246861 ELDALE DEL EMND CLTE SFNDL ASKM ]
3 120216 Clamp, Coulter Arm 12" 1
4 120123 Round Ben:é:_lc-lggﬁaﬂ.[}ﬂ x 1.625 2
) 120088 BOLT 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 GES PLTD 8
& 120137 HUT MYLOCK 1/2-13 GRS PLTD 14
7 120155 WASHER SPLIT LOCK 1/2 ALLOY PLTD 8
5] 1235629 HARDHAT CLTE HUB 2
Torsion Eod 92x2-21/32 Found
? 125050 Folyurethane Shore A9 12
10 120089 Bolt 1/2-13 x 1.750 GRE PLTD 2
11 125063 Nut 1/2-20 GRS PLTD 8
A
jEyml
=
@
o)
G
@
UMLESS OTHERWEE SPECIFED: |SCALE: 126 | mane OATE
CWEOSNENNCE  [ou | ua e -li'GAl ES
FRACTIONAL 1S CHECKED A
AMGULAR: MACHED  BEND 22 MANUFACTURING
:'f‘l'l'.: F‘I_A.l'. JI-.; J.M'J-.l EXH]| Eres APPR _
e LN T DESCRIPTION:
PRGPRETARY AND CONENTA &=+ — DOUBLE CLTR ARM ASSY
FHE BEORMATION CONTAINED I T AT SIZE [PART NUMBER: REV
B |120363
GATES MANUFATTURING. INC. 6
PROHBITED. APPLICATICN O3 MO SECALE DRAWING WEIGHT: SHEET 1 ©F 1
: i T T :
a 2 1



Verify hub style before ordering parts. The new style hub will have a face groove on back of hub to
fit new style seal guard.

Used on assembly 121453 Used on assembly 126861



& 7 & 3 . 4 3 | 2 | 1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
] 1992009 SPINDLE, EE,EI{E’EIESEND WITH 1
2 122010 "SEAL, 3PC, CLTR HUB" 2
3 122005-122006 LM48548-LM48510 4
4 120310 "HUB, CLTR, 3400%#, 4 BOLT ON 5™ 2
5 122008 "WASHER, CLTR HUB" 2
& 122007 “NUT, SPINDLE, CLTE HUB" 2
7 121807 Cotter Pin 3/16 x 1-1/2 2
8 122011 "DUST CAP, CLTR HUE" 2
? 125274 1/2" Press in stud F500-20x1-3/4 PIB 8

NOTES:

A - This complete assembly 121453 is cbsolete and cannot be ordered.

New replacement assembly is part 126861.

B - All individual parts can be ordered with the exception of item #4.

Verify hub style before ordering.

GATES

MANUFACTURING

FROFRIETARY AND CORFIDERTIAL

THE BFORMATION COMTAINED IN THEE
DRAWING 5 THE 3CLE PROPERTY OF
GATEE MANUFACTURING, NC. AMY

REPRODUCTION IH PART OR A3 & WHOLS

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISIOHN OF
GATEE MAMUFACTURING, INC. B
PROHIBMED.

HEAT ASZY

APPUICATION

USED OH

FIMESH

D0 HOT JCALE DRAWING

URLESS STHERWISE SPECIFED: |SCCALE: 1:8 | reae DATE '
| DAMEMSIGHE ARE IMINCHES | pipaym scott [7reare01y i
TOLERANCE:: '

FRACTIONAL: 1/ — A—
ANGULAR: MACH22  BEND p2[ S

TWOPLACEDECMAL +01 | EnG APPR.

THREE PLACE DECIMAL 005 .
R AA PP DESCRIPTION:

HIED Nhl".:.k '

— QA
&7 S 'ELDALE DBL END CLTR SPNDL ASM

FAATEELAL

JlZE |PART NUMBER:

REV

B 121453 | A-14

WEIGHT: 28,500

SHEET 1 OF 1

5

¥

4

3

I
2 1




NOTES:

3 2 1
|

ITEM NO. FART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 122009 SPINDLE, 1-3/4 DBL END WITH GROOVES I
2 126864 3pc Seal for #3400 CLT Hubs (Recess Style) 2
122005-122006 LM48548-LM 48510 4
4 126860 Coulter Hub W/Cups #3400 5" BC 4 Bolt 2
5 122008 "WASHER, CLTR HUB" 2
) 122007 “NUT, SPINDLE, CLTR HUB" 2
7 122011 "DUST CAFP, CLTR HUB" 2
8 121807 Cotter Pin 3/16 x 1-1/2 2
? 125274 1/2" Press in stud F500-20x1-3/4 PIB 8

A - This assembly uses new style castings and new stye recessed seal guards.

B - This is a replacement assembly for 121453.
Verify hub style before ordering parts.

UMLESS OTHERWIEE SPECIRED:

DIMENSIONS ARE I HCHES

TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL =18

AMGULAR: MACHEDY  BEMD 42
WO PLACE DECIMAL 200
THREE PLACE DECIMAL 1005

THED AKGLE

PROPRIETARY AMD: TOMFIDENTIAL

THE BIFORMATION CONTARED M THE
DRAMWMG: 5 THE S0LE FROPERTY OF
GATES MANLUFATTUREG, INC. ANY
FEPRODUCTION IH PART O AL A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE 'WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
GATES MANLUEACTURING, INCL B
PROHBITED.

1 T T ) L

g 7 & s

©eT

MATERLAL

HEXT AS5Y

LEED O

FEEH

APPLICATION

4

D MOT SCALE DR WING

3

SCALE 126 | siame DATE JG TES
DR W e T - | d ‘
CHECEED 9
HANUFACTURING
ENG APFR
WG APPR, DES'::HIFI_l':::'N:
- ELDALE DBL END CLTR SPNDL ASM
SIZE [PART NUMBER: REV
WEIGHT: 28.500 | SHEET 1 OF 1

1



B 7 & 5 4 3 2 1

TEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION half/QTY.
1 121997 SPINDLE, 8000 WHEEL HUB 1
2 122001 GREASE SEAL 8000 HUB 1
3 121998 INMER BEARING 8000 HUB 1
@- 4 121999 OUTER BEARING 8000 HUB 1 .
5 121996 WHEEL HUB 8000 1
6 122003 NUT 1-14 UNF SF114 1
7 122004 WASHER, SPINDLE 8000 1
8 122000 DUSTCAP, 8000 HUB 1
9 123924 WHEEL 5TUD 5/6-18 x 2.25 8000 HUB 8
10 121793 LUG NUT 5/8-18 8
c
B

UMLESS OTHERWISE SPECEIED: SCALE: 1:4 HARAE DATE
DUMEHSIONS ARE M HICHES
TOLERAHCES: LHRA I E ;
FRACTICNMALE /B
A

AMGLLAR: MAH$Z  SEnDaz| ool HANUFACTURING
TWOPLACE DECIMAL $01 | Bt AFFE.
THREE FLACE DECIMAL £ 005 .
_ 5 o DESCRIPTION:
THRD AHGLE
A
FROPAIETARY AMD COMFIDENTIAL P HUE ASM ELDALE 8000 WHEEL
THE HFORMATION CONTABED 1M THIS MATEEN SIZE PART MUMEBER: REV
DEAWING [ THE SCLE PROPERTY OF

5 TH T
CATES WUk MUFACTUREC, INC. AMTY Sz
REFRCDUCTICN M PART OR A & WHOLE MIENT ASSY USET O -

WITHOWUT THE WRITEH PERMIZZION OF
CATES MU MUFACTURMG, HC.E

PROHEFED. AFFLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: SHEET 1 QF 1

-] 7 & L 4 3

=]



8 | 7 & s . 4 3 2 1
ITEM HO. FART MUMEBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 124782 Hub #12000 8 5tud 8"BC 1
2 123724 WHEEL STUD 5/8-18 x 2.25 8000 HUB 8
3 121773 LUG NUT 5/8-18 8
4 124783 NTM Bearing 28995/28%21 2
5 124780 Castle Nut 1-3/4-12 1
& 124433 Spindle #12000 ELDALE 1
7 121802 Flat Washer 1-3/4 1
8 124781 Spring Pin 5/16 x 2-3/4 1
? 124785 DUSTCAP, 12000 HUB 1
10 123725 Bolt 5/16-18 x 1 GRS PLTD 4
11 124784 GREASE SEAL 12000 HUB 1
10

| LUMLESS CTHERWEE SPECFIED: [SCALE: 106 | mames CATE
AMGULAR. MALS32  BEND 22| CHECKED HANUFACTURING
T PLACE CECIMAL  +01 B AFPR
| THREE PLACE CECMAL +005 [ DESCRIFTION:
Hm%?:_:_; :H:h = HUB ASM ELDALE 12000 WHEEL
FROPRIETART AMD COMFIDENTIAL ol 01 =
USED ONLY ON CENTER FRAME SECTION T — = SIE [PARTNOMGER: =
OF UNITS 48' AND BIGGER T e R B 124434 |A-OI
PH“EEE#::U-‘MJR“G' HeE APPLICATION D0 HOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 5437 | S-H EET 1 OF 1
5 I 7 & 5 ' 4 3 z i




8 7 6 5 4

Notes:

A - ITEM 12 - On units 48' and bigger. Use 124434 on main center section only (4 Places).
Use 120309 on all others models and locations.

B - ITEM 13 - Use 123405 for 12" space units and 125247 for 9" space units.

PART
ITEM NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 123197 Grease Pin 2" 3

2 120140 NUT NYLOCK 3/4-10 GRS PLTD 16

3 123309 Bogie Cross Support Assy 1

4 123334 Bogie Lift Block Assy 1

5 123314 Bogie Adjustment Rod Assy 1

6 120156 Washer 3/4 Split Lock ClIr PIt 3

7 124146 Bolt 3/4-10 x 1-1/2 Gr 5 Clear Plate 3 PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [SCALE: 1:12| Name | DATe
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TD('D'\CEE‘E\E)QESARE IN INCHES DRAWN ;

8 121142 Bolt 3/4-10 x 2-1/2 GRS PLTD 16 §§?i%§fﬁ@’5?ﬁ%§£§j§§2%oLE IOLRANCES: S |- m "

9 123379 DBL Coulter Axle Weldment : O EISTEEN T | S AT DAL o1 e e b
PROHIBITED. THREE PLACE DECIMAL +.005 FP— DESCR|PT|ON

10 123308 BOgIS AMRT Assy ] A QA. Series Il Bogie Assembly

11 121793 LUG NUT 5/8-18 16 MATERIAL COMMENTS: SI7E [PART NUMBER: REV

12 Note A Hub Splndle Assembly 2 ot Assy UstD on FINISH B

13 Note B Bogie Cross Tube ASM 1 APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: SHEET 1 OF 1

8 7 ' 6 5 ! 4 ' 5 2 1

10



Cylinders on 40’ and smaller units

ID |Part No. Description Quantity |Seal Kit
1 121824 BW-0204 Cylinder 3 x 6 Double Rephase 8 121824
2 124089 BT-0226 Cylinder 5 x 12 Reverse Rephase 2 124367
3 123980 PMS-AM-2534 Cylinder 5 X 12 Standard Rephase 2 124367
4 1121849 B500360ACDDAO07B Cylinder 5 x 36 x 2 Rod 4 124023

11



Cylinder locations on 48’ and bigger units

ID |Part No. Description Quantity |[Seal Kit
1 121824 BW-0204 Cylinder 3 x 6 Double Rephase 12 120178
2 124089 BT-0226 Cylinder 5 x 12 Reverse Rephase 2 124367
3 123980 PMS-AM-2534 Cylinder 5 X 12 Standard Rephase 4 124367
4 1121849 B500360ACDDAO7B Cylinder 5 x 36 x 2 Rod 10 124023

12



3 | 7 5 . 4 2 2 1
ITEM MO, PART HUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
1 123340 Hitch Assy 1
2 123323 Bolt On Hifch Assy 1
3 123377 Spring Pivot Assembly 1
4 123341 Leveler Pivot Arm Assy 1
5 123366 Leveler Shock Tube Assy 1
& 123430 Dixie Ratchet ASM 37859 1
7 123358 Spring Pivot Attach Block 2
(_? See 123377 for components 8 123197 Grease Pin 2¢ 4
? 121599 Gates Coulter Wrench 1
10 120156 Washer 3/4 Split Lock ClIr Pt é
11 124144 Bolt 3/4-10 x 1-1/2 Gr & Clear Plate &
12 121142 Bolt 3/4-10 x 2-1/2 GRS PLTD 12
13 120140 MUT NYLOCK 3/4-10 GRS PLTD 12
14 124172 Hose Holder Series 2 1
15 122013 Side Wind Jack with Round Mount 1
16 120314 Catagory 4 Hitch 1
&
Y@

-\_\-"—\-\_
— ] r/]_ ;‘.
=< -
Tl oy !
T e
ala
I . - |
A
Ox

UMLESS OTHERWEE SPECFIED: |[SCALE: 1:48| naras CIATE

DAMENSIONS ARE M NCHES

FACTIOBALELE ey

AMTGLLAR: MACH 2 BEMD 22 HANUFACTURING

TWO PLACE DECIMAL 201 ENG APFR.

THREE FLACE DECIRMAL 005 .

S il re— DESCRIFTION:

gl o Leveler Paris 52
FROPRIETARY AMD COMFIDEMTIAL _'{é_?"y_'_-_: T
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED M THE ATERL SIZE [FART NUMBEE:
DEAWNG & THE S0LE PROFERTY OF
GATES MANLERCTURING, INC. ANY TV B L | P .I. 52
REPRODUCTICN M PART OR A3 A WHOILE -
Tt eveler Parts
FROHERED. AEFLICATICIH DO HOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 3407 32 | SHEET 1 OF 1
I ¥
] T 5 4 3 2 1

13



7 6 5 4 3 2 1

¢ | \
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 126823 Spring Leveler Threaded Rod ASM 1

2 120167 Nut 1.75-6NC Gradeb 1

3 120168 Jam Nut 1.75-56NC Gradeb 1

4 123318 Washer 1.75 Flat Plain 1

5 123374 Spring Washer 1

6 124187 Spring, Compresion 4.6250D x 16L x 1 Wire 2

7 123370 Spring Pivot Tube Assy 1

SET LENGTH TO 35"

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [SCALE: 1:6 | NAaME DATE
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES j
TOLERANCES: DRAWN SMA 7/18/2012
FRACTIONAL £1/8 CHECKED ’ o
ANGULAR: MACH®2  BEND +2 FACTURING
TWO PLACE DECIMAL ~ +.01 ENG APPR.
THREE PLACE DECIMAL £.005 i
MFG APPR. DESCRIPTION:
THIRD ANGLE
- Spring Pivot Assembl
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
COMMENTSS pring rivo ssemoly
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS MATERIAL SIZE |PART NUMBER: REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
GATES MANUFACTURING, INC, ANY =N
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE R HSSY USEDLGR -
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. IS

PROHIBITED. APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 120.93 ‘ SHEET 1 OF 1

7 ‘ 6 S f 4 3 2 ‘ ]



6 5 . 4 | 3 | 2 | 1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
123939 WLD Basket Only 40" Mount Arm 1
° 123271 Frame BrHOé:IéeF:r c;lﬁSe?nl\/]\EEQ) Left 5/8 1
123272 Frame Brol_%gr FfréS’rjrg'rt[]\/\]TE)Q Right, 5/8 1
120129 Spade Bolt 1/2-13 x 4-3/4 PLTD 1
s 121484 Decal Gates 2x 8 1
18 121132 Bolt 5/8-11 x 5 GRS PLTD 3
0 120138 Nut Nylock 5/8-11 GRS PLTD 4
@/ g < 120113 Bolt 3/4-10 x 5 GRS PLTD 1
Lg 120140 NUT NYLOCK 3/4-10 GRS PLTD 1
120236 Tension Spnr;\%%/i?(rgs‘?ODeg ends 1
124952 Spacer 3/4 Sch80 x 3.0625L 2
120357 Spacer 3/4 Sch80 x 2.930L 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: |SCALE: 1:6 | NaME DATE
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES: DRAWN , » -
FRACTIONAL +1/8 CHECKED [ L AN
ANGULAR: MACH+2  BEND *2 "MANUFACTURING
TWO PLACEDECIMAL  £01 | ENG APPR.
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  £.005 .
v DESCRIPTION:
THIRD ANGLE
QA. . .
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL Ty ASM Basket Only Mounting Arm 40

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS MATERIAL SIZE |PART NUMBER: REV

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

SABMMCO NS A o1 B 123938

A

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NEXT ASSY USED ON

GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. 15

PROHIBITED. APPLICATION DO NOTSCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 72.17 | SHEET 1 OF 1

f [
6 5 4 3 2 ]

15



8 7 | 6 | 5 ‘ 4 3 2 1
ITEM PART
NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 123208 MOUNTED ARM ASM 40", 4, 5, 6, FRAME BRACKET 1
2 120324 Backing Plate 4,5,6 2
3 120103 Bolt 5/8-11 x 6 GR8 PLTD 4
4 120128 U-Bolt 5/8-11 x 3 x 4-1/2 SQR Bend PLTD 2
5 120138 Nut Nylock 5/8-11 GRS PLTD 8
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: SCALE 1 :6 NAME DATE
B RE IN INCHES DRAWN Bitta_|1-21-2015| r B )
ANGULAR: MAGH*2  BEND 4] CHECKED ' 'MANUFACTURING
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  +.01 ENG APPR.
THREE PLACE DECIMAL +.005 MEG APPR. DESCR|PT|ON
an Mounted Arm 40" 4,5,6 with 4"
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL COMMENTS: Tube Moun’rlng Hardware
LeeT RN O e SIE [PARINOMBER: REV
e I B 120382
PROMBNED, I RING NGB APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 65.86 | SHEET 1 OF 1
8 7 6 5 f 4 3 2 !

1

16



PR EraEY d D CORFOCRM L

FEFIMMOERwATIOR COk kM b B
ODEswWHG E Fa0l M HOFETyY ar
GAMS wabUFACUE S B &BY
EFFEOOUCFIOk B FARr Ok &i s Whall
WFRIUr TH WEF TR bSOk OF
GAMS wabUFACUE G BC B
FRORRITO

4

BT &Sl

3

ITEM M, FoRT HUMBER DESCRIPTICOHM T,

! 1232 71 Frarme Brackeat 4.5, &6 MTD Laft 508 !

F B I-ﬁlefiaﬁﬂgmml_rg Ricikt, 568

ke Bracket 4.5, 48 T,
2 123272 Hole Pattemr 1/2 ‘
3 120357 Joacer 3F4 Schdl x 29301 1
4 120724 Joodde Balt 172-13 x 4-3/4 PLTD 1 b

Tension Sgring 358 x @ 20Deg ends
5 120236 ATD A s 1
& 120137 HUT HYLOCK 1 2-13 GRS PLTD 1
7 121132 Bt 5/8-11 % 5 GRS FLTD 3
8 120138 Mut Myleck 578-11 GRS PLTD 3
o 1207 40 HITHYLOC K 374-10 GRS PLTD 1
1 121454 Decal Gates 2x 8 1
11 12 2% & Wald MTD Ann Tulbs 40 1
1z 12 4% 52 Soccer 3 4 Scohio x 3082450 2

120114 Bealt 3 d-10m5-1 /2 Gradde & YT Plitd 1

AFH Cs MOk

uirn ak

UkIFis OrkrEs BF S FECEIM -

ORIk S A B IBCRME

OEaW b

rolres kCrs-
FEsacrabslala
AbGUIAE wACkH T IMMD I

Ll pe]

ChICETD

FIACrOrCk sl +01 MG sFFE

FRETTFIACFOMC e &l 200
THED skGIT

wiG & FFE

(=]

COwK Mri-

AT

Ml

DOkOlriCalFOEs WG

2

SCHALE T4

bawl oA m
r
Tah I DfIE oIz r 1 ' ES

HARUFACTURING 8

ESCRIPTION:

i LHTED 2R MG S5 00407, 4, 5, 4, FRAME BRE CKET

SEE PART HUMEER: kEW
WOEIG HT: $6.144 SHEET 1 < F 1

T 1

17



3 2 1
| | |
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

RLNG BSKT ADJ PLATE 2 BAR ARM

1 120227 INSERT 2

2 124138 Rolling basket adjustment mount 2

3 121811 Hitch Pin 3/4 x 4-3/4 Usable 2

4 123322 Clevis Pin 1 x 3.5 2

5 120101 Bolt 5/8-11 x 4 GR8 YZ 2

6 120138 Nut Nylock 5/8-11 GRS PLTD 18
U-Bolt 5/8-11 x 3 x 4-1/2 SQR Bend

7 120128 PLTD 8

8 120160 PIN HAIR PIN CLIP #16 4

@

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE|
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. IS

PROHIBITED.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: |SCALE: 1:12| Name DATE
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES: DRAWN Scott  [3/15/2013] _‘ ] - .
FRACTIONAL+1/8 CHECKED ; ; L VAR
ANGULAR: MACH+2  BEND *2 "MANUFACTURING
TWO PLACEDECIMAL  £01 | ENG APPR.
THREE PLACE DECIMAL £005 |~ DESCRIPTION:
THIRD ANGLE
QA.
Y Basket Install W/ 2 Bar Harrows
MATERIAL SIZE |PART NUMBER: REV
B 120767-ASM
NEXT ASSY USED ON
APPLICATION DO NOTSCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: | SHEET 1 OF 1

8 7 é 5

4

3

1

18



& ¥ 4 4 + 2 1 1

ITEM H O, FART HUMBER DESCRIFTION CTY.
1 120129 ipdde Bolt 1/2-15 % 4-5374 PLTD 1
Tersion 3ohing 378 x 2 f0Deg aends
2 120234 ATD A f 3 1
3 194197 Ratchet Jack Egiﬁﬂ Adustalzle 17 1
4 120198 FBolt 55-11 x 53 x 4-1,2 SQR bend 5
FLTD
5 124955 PATD Arm A SW Basket Lift 1
& 128953 Adiust Arm Tumbuckle Mount &5k 1

URITSS OFRFEW EFSFICE- % S0 LE: 1:10 | wawr narr J
OOk B IBCREE
I o
sty CTRE LT | ' ES
FEACTbAl 414 - F_________________ %

ARGUI AF wACkE  IFRD 33 HANUFACTURING
rWo HACF ODMCke sl 20l FHG AFFE
:::’:L:;—rr OFChe Al 200 T CESCRIPTIO H:
an mATD Arm ASh Turnlsackle Boasket
FOREETAEY ARD CORNDDN L o s Litt
FRFIRTOE RAT Gk COBT AR Tk FRE rea TRl SCE PART HUMEER: REW
O EsW G B PRFS01TFEOFE R ar
CAT NS b e B 124/49
W FRGIT P W BT FE RS b T BIXF AddY ero ak Pant Gates Black
Coa TS kU ACTUEHG BC B
FEOKEITT AFF L AT DOk OF AT DEAW G WEIG HT: 14124 SHEET1 & F1

§ T 4 4 4 3 T 1



& T 4 4 + 2 T 1

ITEM HO. FART HUMBER DESCRIFTION 2Ty
1 1247 a4 Hyd Basket Lft Arm - Hamow Side 1
2 1247 a4 rMTD Hyd Basket Lift Bosket Sde 1
Frame Bracket 4.5, 4 MTD Left 578
3 123271 Hole Paftem 1/2 ‘ .
Frame Brackeat 4.5 4 MTD Right, 578
4 123272 Hole Pattemm 1 /2 ‘
A 124252 Modcear 34 3ohia0 x 308250 b
& 120357 Foacer 374 5chin x 293501 1
7 1207104 Bolt 578-11 x & GRS FLTD ")
a 120138 Mut Hyleck 578-11 GRS FLTD 11
2 1207 40 HLUT NYLOCK 374-10 GRS PLTD i
10 124254 Bushing MWTD Arm - Flastic 2
11 120524 Bocking Flate 4.5, 4 2
L
12 120137 HUT H¥LOZk 172-15 GRS PLTD 1
13 121133 Bolt 5/5-11 x 5-1/2 Grads 5 FLTD g
14 120114 Bolt 354-10:5-172 Grade 8 I Pltd 2
E
Uk IS Ok EFSErCrirm- 520 LE: 15 Bawl [T
R T ( TES
r:-.».r_r*nl-.».l alal P .-
ABGUIAE W ACkRTF IFBD o MHANLDFACTURING
FWORIACFOMCk Al 20l rHG AFFE A
FREFTFIACE DFChe Al 4005 I DESCRIFTINH :
L apoir o PATD Arrm A SMA Bosket Lift
FEOREEFAEY A kD CORIDER L O TRrse
;hrrla_rfgr?;‘?:nﬁ:g:grnrru e TR CEE PART HUMEER: REW
L B SO B 124956
AT RABUMACUEEG BC B
FrakRITD AFF s Ok DOk ar s sl Ok Wk G WEIG HT: 112 .42 SHEET1 ©F1

§ T 4 5 4+ ¥ T 1



i T i 4 + 3 1 1

MEM MO, FART M UMBER DESCRIFTION Ty
1 125954 PATD Dovisle Anm WLD AW 1
REMOVEFPIMNS ARD BUSHINGS
THESE LOCATIONS WHEM LSIMNG 2 125045 Prince 2 x 4 Welded Cyl 1
HYDRAULIC CYLIMDER
Tersion Joring 378 x 9 P0Dag ands
e 3 120236 - I 3 b
4 120122 Soade Bolt 1,2-13 x4-374 PLTD 3
5 125941 Clesds Fin 750 OD X &.75 Pin to Fin 1
& 121511 Hitch Finarfd = 4-3/4 Lkakde 2
% 7 1283548 Bushing 720 1D x 1.25 0D x Long 4
A :
ﬂ =
| - X
L
E
Uk I M55 OFRFEW LS SPRCIrrn - % o0 LE: 1:8 bawl oA F J
A—
o _dGATES
rea CFiGk Al 3la CRICETD .
ABGUIA R aCkasr  ITHD & HANLUFACTURIANG
rwh MACFOrCk sl 4010 MLc AFRE B
THEHT HACFOMC kAl 100 S BES CRIPTION :
FHEL Ak EIr o tATD Doutde Arrm W Hydrondic
PO FELTAEY ARD CORMDCRMSL P
P BFOEwA Ok CORTABIT l-ar_l-u Al SCE PO RT HUMEER: REYW

DEAWIRG B TRES01T R QMY

CAPFS WA IEACTUEHG BC ARY rEER B ] : 2594 ? A_ ] : E
EMFODUCFOR b P AR OF 43 4 WhOIT

WFLOLF FREWEF TR FEwIZhk of LIEE uiro ak

AP WAk IFACTUEHG B B
FiakEFTD AFH ICanak OO kAT SCAIFDEAW G WVUEIGHT: 13402 SHEET 1 < F1

i I 4 4 + t 1 1



g

P Ll v i v

FEOFERAEY dhD CORNOOeAAL

THPEMOE A0k CORMAIRM B THE
OEakGE MRFIGIF HGFEMN Of
GATR wabBUTACFLE G BC sbY
EMFACOUCTCbR [k Fa B OF A s WOlIl
WFHOUF TeFWEFT M FMEwESOR Or
CAFFE wabUrACFLIERG BC B
FEOREFM

T i 4

BT W3y

A FH CaFIOk

4

2 2 1
[TEM M O, P4 RT HUMBER DESCRIPTION CaTY.
1 125935 MTD Deoukle Anm Side Flate Left 1
2 122246 Wald MTD Arm Tulse 40 1
K 1270348 MTD Dould e Upptoar Arm 1
4 1203587 Foacer 354 Schdo x 259301 2 ¥
5 124352 sppedcer 3f4 Schdd x 3 06250 &
] 125942 mATD Dowbd 2 Arm Bask et Pivet Clens 1
7 125934 rATD Deubzle Ann Side Plate Right 1
a 120137 HUT M¥LOCK 1/2-13 GRS FLTD 4
Q 121132 Bolt 578-11 x 5 GRS PLTD 8
10 120138 Hut Myleck 5/5-11 GRS PLTD 12
11 120115 Bolt 374-10x5-1 72 Grade § ¥Z Fitd 3
12 120140 MUT MYLOCK 3f4-10 GRS FLTD 3
13 120524 Bocking Flate 4.5,4 2 -
14 120103 Bolt 5/6-11 x & GRS PLTD 4
B
()
T T e B -l'(i ﬂ"’Es
e _* Lk W S ENEDIE
r;:g'.ﬂ:m.:'.-l& i o [SHEEM === HANUFACTURING
e T T '
Bl o WTD Doukle A WLD A5
ea T inl SR $EE PART HUMEER: REW
[ B 125534  A-16
0O BOFSC AN BEs WG WWEIG HT: 176 2§ $HEET 1 &F 1
2 2 1

22




8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

) | | |
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 124065 2 Bar Mounted Frame Assy 6 1
2 120229 Spring 5/8 x 30 Wear Tip Harrow Tine 6
D
C
; 67
n &
g
N ¥ i
I JSEsY \ [ VO \ 5 [ I I
B
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [SCALE: 1:12| NAME DATE
DIMENSIONS AREININCHES "5y Bitta | 111714
FRACTIONAL £1/8 CHECKED
ANGULAR: MACH£2  BEND 2 p g 3
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  +.01 ENG APPR. A
THREEPLACEDECIMAL 2005 I s, DESCRIPTION: 6' Gates Mounted
THIRD ANGLE on Magnum Harrow.. 2 Bar
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL — 5/8” x 30" Tines W/ TIPS
COMMENTS:
oSO e S PRSI POMEER: REV
GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. ANY FINSH O 4
WITHOUT THE WRITEN PERMSSION OF ] NEXT ASSY USED ON B ] 2 44
GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. IS
PROHBITED. APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 268.11 | SHEET 1 OF 1

8 7 6 5 f 4 l 3 2 | 1



2

ITEMA MO FART HUMBER DESC RIFTICH Ty,
1 120551 CROSIFIECEH FEA M & MWATD 1
2 122285 HARRCW FIFE, MTD, & 2BAR #1 1
3 1222584 HARROCW FIFE MTD & 2BAR #2 1
4 122254 Link<age Bar MTD 2 Bar 157 1
4 120557 Adiustment Soacer 1
& 1215873 EAR HARROW PIPE SLOTIED 1
7 121599 rATD SECTIOM FRAMEZ BAR 2
g 120094 1/2%35.75" Shoulder lzalt 12
? 120097 BOLT 1/2-153 ¥ 5 GRS FLTD 1
10 1920156 Hut kyleck ”F'EL]I'S R4 YELLOW 12

120137 HUT HYLOCK 1,2-13 GRS PLTD &
12 1201 50 WA SHER FLAT 172" PLTD 4
13 1201 &0 FIH HAIR FIM CLIF #14 1
14 1201 a4 FIM CLEWIS 172 ¥ 2 PLTD 1
15 121091 Bealt 1/2-13 x1-172 GRS PLTD 1
14 121092 BOLT1/2-13 ® 1-3/4 GRS PLTD 4

FEOFELTA B AhD CoRlFDGChAL

ThF BIOEW A MOk CORM BT b THE
DksWHG B THF s0IF POy af
GATS Rab IFACUHBG B ARY
HFEODUCTIOR B BAET OF &3 & WhOIT
WFEOLW PR WENTE FEwlsEabl ar
CATS Rab IFACUHBG BC B
HOLE D

4

HIXF A3sY

AFH C a0k

4

LEMD ak

UkIFds QFEFEWEr SPICID - &0 LE: 106
D MH5KD B3 ART I BCREE
Tl M sk CF6

MEACFiak sl Ticd CRICED
AbGUAFRACE S ITRD &

Mo HacFordeasl  tol G & FFE
TEMHAATFOMNdral 100

THED skGIF

OEaWH

wWlG &R
(=]

COm M-
HATEHAL

FkER

0O kOl SCs IF DR AWIG

3

= = _ZGATES

MANUFACTURING

[ES CRIPTIGH:
2 bor Mounted Frame Aassy &

SEE PAET HLUMEEE: REW
WEIG HT: 118 54 SHEET t < F1
T 1

24



5 4 3 2
) | | |
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 124066 2 Bar Mounted Frame Assy 8' 1
2 120229 Spring 5/8 x 30 Wear Tip Harrow Tine 8

21

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [SCALE: 1:16| name DATE
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES ; "
TOLERANCES- DRAWN Britta | 11-17-14 )
FRACTIONAL +1/8 CHECKED 3 - L
ANGULAR: MACH*2  BEND 2 “MA : 5 G
TWO PLACE DECIMAL .01 ENG APPR.
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  £.005 !
MEG APPR. DESCRIPTION:8' Gates Mounted
THIRD ANGLE
A Magnum Harrow.. 2 Bar
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL oS 5/8"x 30" Tines w/ TIPS
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS MATERIAL SIZE |PART NUMBER: REV
DRAWING 1S THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
CATE MAVEACTUERG iC ANy, B 120446
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NEXT ASSY USED ON
GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. I§
PROHIBITED. APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 333.99 | SHEET 1 OF 1
f I [
5 4 3 2 1

25



3

FEOFEraby dhh S oRlOChnal

T BRIk a0k CORFARM B FHE
DEswWR G E M0l Qe Y al
CAfFiws BIFACTFERG BC ABY
HFRIODUCOK B Fa BT OF & & WROIT
WITLOLWF MC WHT M FIEwlEidok ar
CAMMS WA BIFACTIRERG BC 1
FEOHIFMm

4

BIXF a5y

AFH ATk

4

ITEM KD, FART HUWIEER DESCRIPTION CITY.
1 122241 CROISPIECEH FRAM S MTD 1
2 122294 HARRECYW FIFE MTD, 5" 2BARE #1 1
3 122295 HARROW FIFE WTD 5" 2BAR #2 1
4 120387 Adjustment Sioacer 1 ¥
5 121873 EAR HARROW PIFE SLOTTED 1
& 12159%9 rATD SECTION FRAMEZ BAR 2
7 122234 Ltk ot Bar pATD 2 Bar 157 1
g 120094 172%35 75" houldear alt 14
e 120097 BOLT1,2-15 =5 GRS PLTD 1
10 19013 4 Hut Myleck HI;?L]I'EGHS WELLCY 14
120137 HUT MYLOCE 1,2-153 GRS FLTD
120150 WA SHER FLAT 172" FLTD 4 o
120180 FIH HAIR FIN CLIF #14a 1
120164 FIM CLEWIZ 1/2 w2 FLTD 1
121091 Bolt 172-13 = 1-172 GRS FLTD 1
121092 BOLT1/2-13 = 1-374 GRS FLTD 4
B
UM ICSS O EWESPICID SCALE: 16| bawr  narr -
g e o oS CYATES
skClaFach 3 3 O MANUFACTURING
wosar :m " ;E;:;:E Irir'lgﬁr;’red Frame Assy 8
C v e -

AR

FkEk
MM ak

DO BOFiCalF DE AW G

2

SEE PART HUMEER: REW
WOEIG HT: 124.4F SHEET & «Fi

i 1

26



4 3 2 1
| | |
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 124067 2 Bar Mounted Frame Assy 10' 1
2 120229 Spring 5/8 x 30 Wear Tip Harrow Tine 10

115

P

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL £1/8

ANGULAR: MACH+2  BEND 2
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  £.01

SCALE: 1:16| name

DATE

DRAWN Britta

N1414|

CHECKED

RING

ENG APPR.

I:‘EEDE:I:AG(EEE DECIMAL +.005 MEG APPR. DESCR|PT|ON . ' )
QA. Mounted Section 10" 2 Bar 5/8" x
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL Ty 30" Tines w/ TIPS
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS MATERIAL SIZE |PART NUMBER: REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
AT PTG G A 1 B 120448
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NEXT ASSY USED ON
GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. I§
PROHIBITED. APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 404.34 | SHEET 1 OF 1
f I [
5 4 3 2 1

27



g ) = 5 4 3 b 1

ITE i RO PART HUMBER DESCRIPTION CITY
1 122303 "HARROW PIPE, MTD, 10" 2BAR #1" 1
2 122304 "HARRCW PIPE, MTD, 10" 2BAR #2' 1
3 120377 CROSSPIECE HFRAM 10" MTD 1
4 120357 Adjvztment Spacer ]
5 121573 MTD SECTIORN FRAME 2 BAR 2
& 1222368 Linkages Bar MTD 2 Bar 15" ]
s 121573 EAR HARRDW PIPE SLOTTED 1
o 1200574 1/2%3.75" shoulder bolt 20
2 120007 BOLT1/2-13 ¥ 5 GRS PLTD 1
10 120134 Mut My leck HEL]rg RS YELLOWY 20
11 120137 MUT MY LOCK 17213 GRS PLTD
12 120150 WASHER FLAT 1/2" PLTD
13 120140 PIMN HAIR PIM CUP #14&

14 120154 FIM CLEWIS 1 /2 8 2 PLTD 1
15 121021 Bolt 1/2-13 =1-1/2 GRS PLID 1
14 1210572 BOLT 1/2-13 ¥ 1-3/4 GRS PLTD 4

UHIES CIHERVBE SPEC HED: 5 C ALE: 1010 pawr bafr J T

Ol MRS BE AET B BCKE

O ks BLFS: Sk i e ‘ A Es
MaCnakal 3ia

ChICEM

AHGUI AR WALk S EMRD 23 HANUFACTURING
MO FIACTDMCk Al 201 FHG AR
MBI FlACFOMChe 8l 200G - LES CRIPTICH:
i ) - 2 Bar Mounted Frame Assy 10
FORREFARY ak O SO NDCANAL
— COW WlkT5
1A [ aAd NS ST FO 1Y | " SFE PART MUMEER: B EW
DO Rl O [AF 200 F PETIPE BV OO
AR AL T B 124047
Al A | AF B TR PR O F HEE LAz oo
CAI e gl a8 US| 4. E
Feo AR, ELLL=C) =1 [\ =P TR LTI T ETEIN WYEDS HT: 155 0% SHEET 2 »F 2

g ) = 5 4 3 2 1



i T 4 4 4+ E T 1

ITEM RO, | PART HUMBER DESCRIPTION CITY.
1 123887 Weldment Basket & Flot Bar 1
2 122336 WELDWAEMT FRAME & ROLLIMG BASKET 1
K 125382 CLTRE HUB & SIMGLE EMD SFIMDLE ASM 17532 CROSS HOLE 2
4 121413 FLCUT SIDE FLATE ROLLIMNG BASKET 2
5 125829 Ha RDHAT CLTR HUB 2
& 128209 Mt Scdef Certer Lock 1220 Pltd Rre Threod g
7 128354 Bolt 1/2-13x3-1/2 Grade & v Aated 2
g 127290 Center Lock Mot 1/2-13 4
g 123578 Bolt 5/8-11 x 2 Camage GRS PLTD g
10 120135 MHut My ock 5f78-11 GRS FLTD &

Ukl M55 OFkMEwWISESFrcrrn- 5o LE: 15 AT OArr J
OlwMbdobd AET b BChlE D Al A—
rol MeskC s S
FEsCRakal Tl CHICHT A

ABGUIAEFWACHE B0 o MANIFACTHRING
PO FLACFOMEkasl ol | (o bR
FHETTH ACFOMC sl 100 R LES CRIPTIE H:
L E. ]
THME AHE I - A & ROLWIMG BASKET FLAT BAR
FRI FEETARS AHE SOHACAHL COwmMrg:
Tl O E AT R C OB TA T B TR il SEE |P&RT HUMAEER:

ODEsWHG E FEOIFFEOHET YO

kEW
r
GaTiwabkllACFIERG BO &BY HHEF B -| 22647 B_ -| 3
EAHEE LR S OEE AT iy wro v

CATS AR ACTLEMEG BC B Paint Gates Hack
Frok AT AFH A fok DO BOF sl FOEs WG WEKZ HT: 20511 SHEET 1 ©F1



2 7 & ) L b d 1

TEM M. PART HUMEEER CES<RIPTIH 2Ty
1 1232035 Wl SR LLIKNG BEAS KET FLAT B AR 1
b 121413 FL< LT S10E PLATE B2 LLIMNG BASKET s
g 125429 HARDCHAT < LTE HUE @
4 12253359 wreldment Fname &° FIIIIIIiI'IQ Eazket 1
& 120082 Eolt 152-13 =3 SRS PLTE o
) 120137 HUT UYL K 1/2-13 SRS PLTE s
T 1238 7S Ealt&/5-11 x2 l3I:|FI'iI:IE|E SRS PLTE G
g 120133 Hut Hylock 5f5-11 SRS PLTE S
o LTR HUE & 5IKMSLE EMD 3 PIMELE
b 124542 s
AAM1TFFE2 SRoS3 HOLE
Hut sides<enter Lock 1,/2-20 FI1d
n 124207 Fine Thread 5
—
: |
o
®
Ukl QMME W SFRCIN- SO0 LE: 1:10 | pawr oarr
OlwMeEibk: A6 B IBCED J
LU WAtk e o CHCHTD MANLDFACTHRING
T M ACr OMckesl a0l MG sFFE
r H .
W HACTONCkAl 2005 s D ESCRPTION:
O A5 SR LLING BEASKEET FLAT BEAR
FEAFEETAL AHE SOHFEAHTY.L COmRRrE
R BECEW A0k COREARTD b Lt uaERd SEE PART HUMWEER: kB
L1
CoalTS abUFACRUER G B abY p—
BFLEILF i WP P Ak Al || M aid LD Ok RA NI CATES BIAC K, B 122650 B-0/
AT wabUTACUERG BC B
HOHEITD AFH ICANOk (= = = L 2 1 WEES HT: 25580 SHEET1 <F 1

2 ? & s * 1 z 1



¥ T 1

ITEMI HO. |FART HUMBER DEZCEIFTION LT

1 122643 WLD 10" ROLLIMG BASKET FLAT BAR 1

2 126209 Hut Side S Centar Lock 172-20 Plitd Fine Thread o

K 121413 FLZCUT 5IDE FLATE ROLLIMG BA SKET 2

4 125829 HARDHAT CLTRE HUB 2 ¥

5 122334 Weldment Frame 10" Balling Bask=t 1

& 126334 Bt 1/2-13x3-1,2 Grade 8 %, Flated 2

7 127290 Center Lock Mot 1/2-135 4

g 123878 Bolt 5/8-11 x 2 Cardage GRS PLTD o

2 120138 Hut Hyleck 5f8-11 GRS PLTD (3]

10 126562 CLTRE HUB & SIMGLE EMD SFIMDLE A5 T 7F32 CROS: HOLE 2

L
E
UM OFRMEWEFSPIERIrD:- % S0 LE: 1:13 0 bawr barr
B CFRLRAEY ShD COhNODATIL
et e e s i WIATES

B G W T 501 P PROETR O FEaCnGkal 4l Chrcem —
GaMs wabUlacEH G BE aRY ABGUIAE-waCkas: IMBD 35 MANUFACTURING
EMFEQOUCTCH b FART OF A5 4 WhOIF rWO PlaCFOMCke sl 20l I AFFE o,
e o ik ar PURT PACTOMCheal 2005 [~ LESCRIFTION :
FEOLEITD TLED sbGIF

BT & BT

uirm ak

AFHICs MOk

=

F—— AN T ROLLIM G BASKET FLAT BAR
FATTEL $CE PART HUREER: R EW

B 122444

PO IHT GATE BELACKE
OOkArSCAl PO EsWHG WEIGHT: 474 5 4 SHEET1 &F1

2 T 1

31



5 4 3 | 2 | 1
ITEM NO. FPART NUMBER DESCRIFTION QTY.
1 12125% Weld Flate Twin Clamp 1
2 127097 Plastic Twin Clamp Pair .800 1
3 121256 Plastic Twin Clamp Pair .625 1
4 127096 Stacking Bolt For Twin Clamp 1
3 121257 Top Plate Twin Clamp 1
& 121037 Bolt 5/16-18 x 1-3/4 GRS FPLTD ]
Din 3015 Hose Clamp Components
UMLESS CTHERWISE SPECIFED: |SCALE: 1:1.5 name DATE
- e _AGATES
ANGUAR MACH:2  BEnp ¢2| CHECKED MANUFACTURING
W0 P.*.lf.:!..lL#.Llf.:!:-."-*. 0 ENG APPR
'_:'::L:::-E- JL~-_M*~L el — DESCRIPTION:
FEOPRIETAEY AKD COHRIDENTIAL 1 “ h
_ L BAENTE:
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS ATERLAL SIZE |PART MUMBER: REY
DEAWNIC & e S FROGET oF B
e A AEE  ecasy soon |™
GATES MAMUFACTURING, HC. B
FROGIBNTED. APPLICATION D HOT SEALE DEAWING WEIGHT: 0.55 SHEET 1 OF 1
5 4 3 ' 2 ' ]

32



3 | 7 | & 5 4 3 2 1
ITER M, PAET MUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
. 1 125842 Adjustable Jack M t ASM 1
* For use with 5000lb Jack. Part number 124142 Justale Jack Moun
2 128845 Jack Slide ASM 1
3 126843 Adjustable Jack Mount Plate 1
4 120104 Bolt 5/8-11 % & GRS PLTD 4 .
5 120138 Mut N‘_.-'iCIL':k 5/8-11 GR5 PLTD 4
& 121811 Hitch Pin 3/4 x 4-3/4 Usable 1
7 1201&0 PItd HAIR PIM CLIP #1& 1
C
B

PROPRIEVARY AMD COMFIDENTLAL

=ZGATES

MANUFACTURING

DESCRIFTICM:

Rear Jack ASM

THE IMFORMATION CIONTARIED I THIE
Dl‘-'ﬂ'HGE THE S00E PROPERTY OF

UMLESS OTHERWEE SPECFIED: [SCALE: 1:3 | wame CWATE

DIMEMSIOMS ARE N NCHES

TOLERANCES: ORAMN

FRACTICNMALETE N

AHGLLAR: MACH23  SEND 22| Sl

TWD PLACE DECIMAL 01 BNG APPR.

THREE FLACE DECIRAAL 4 005

) - : =1 3

THRD ANGLE G AT
_@g*._u—_—-’ G,

| T COMMENTS:

MAATERAL

CATES BMUAMURACTURING, INC. AMT
REFRODUCTICN W PART OR A A WHOLE

THI5H

WITHOAI THE WRITTEM PERMESION OF T BN
GATES MAMLFACTURNG, NC. E
FRCHETED. APPLICATION DM MIOT SCALE DRAWIHG
- L]
5 4 3

SHE [PART NUMBER:

B 122853 | A-03

WEIGHT: £3.58 SHEET 1 OF 1 |
1

33



